

## Item no 5.3

### QUESTION NO 3

**By Councillor Rose for answer by the  
Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 30 May 2019**

**Question**           (1) In wards with high numbers of residential students, at times of the year when the volume of waste is increased as students are

a) settling into and furnishing their accommodation?

b) leaving and clearing their accommodation?

**Answer**           (1)

**Question**           (2) What arrangements are in place to increase collections of waste?

**Answer**           (2)